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This document lists the grade boundary marks for each theory exam and synoptic assignment for the 2019

City & Guilds Technical Qualifications.

The document is updated after each of the following published results release dates to include

assessments completed year to date.

Results of first spring exam series released to centres

Results of second spring exam series released to centres

Results of 8202-20 and 30 Level 2 and 3 Electrical exams spring
series released to centres

Final results Level 3, including summer series assessments,
assignments and qualification results released to centres

Final results Level 2, including summer series assessments,
assignments and qualification results released to centres

23 April 2019 ‘

13 May 2019 ‘

20 May 2019

05 August 2019

22 August 2019

This document does not provide detail of grade boundaries for upcoming assessments that have not yet

been marked / moderated, awarded and released to centres.
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First Spring Exam Series

Dated entry exams taken 04 March to 15 March 2019

Assessment

Number

Assessment Title

Version
Number

Exam Date

Total
Marks
Available

Pass
Mark

Merit
Mark

Distinction
Mark

0170-501
0171-006
0171-010
0171-012
0171-015
0171-016
0171-018
0171-502
0171-506
0171-510
0171-512
0171-515
0171-516
0171-518
0171-521
0171-523
0172-002
0172-004
0172-006
0172-008
0172-031
0172-035
0172-043
0172-502

Level 2 Land Based Studies - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (2)
Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam

Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Theory exam
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1)

190313-EN1
190315
190315
190315
190308
190313
190308
190315-EN1
190315-EN1
190315-EN1
190315-EN1
190308-EN1
190313-EN1
190308-EN1
190314-EN1
190315-EN1
190306
190307
190312
190313
190305
190311
190311
190306-EN1

13.03.2019
15.03.2019
15.03.2019
15.03.2019
08.03.2019
13.03.2019
08.03.2019
15.03.2019
15.03.2019
15.03.2019
15.03.2019
08.03.2019
13.03.2019
08.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019
06.03.2019
07.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
05.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
06.03.2019

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
50
50
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

26
29
28
24
25
26
26
24
29
28
24
25
26
26
21
25
24
22
24
27
25
25
28
24

33
36
36
33
33
34
34
33
36
36
33
33
34
34
28
32
33
31
33
37
34
33
35
33

41
43
44
42
42
42
43
42
43
44
42
42
42
43
36
40
42
41
42
48
43
42
43
42




Assessment

Number

0172-504

0172-506
0172-508
0172-524
0172-526
0172-531
0172-535
0172-537
0172-539
0172-541
0172-543
0172-545
0173-001

0173-005

0173-007

0173-009

0173-011

0173-013

0173-501

0173-505

Assessment Title

Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam

Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam

Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (1)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (1)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Version
Number

190307-EN1

190312-EN1
190313-EN1
190314-EN1
190315-EN1
190305-EN1
190311-EN1
190311-EN1
190311-EN1
190311-EN1
190311-EN1
190311-EN1
190314

190314

190314

190314

190314

190314

190314-EN1

190314-EN1

Exam Date

07.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019
05.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
11.03.2019
14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

40

40

60

60

60

60

40

Pass
Mark

21

20

26

25

24

26

21

Merit
Mark

25

24

35

33

33

35

25

Distinction
Mark

29

28

44

42

42

45

29



Assessment

Number

0173-509

0173-511

0173-513

0173-524
0174-002
0174-006
0174-008
0174-012
0174-014
0174-502
0174-506
0174-508
0174-512
0174-514
0174-521
0174-523
0175-001
0175-501
0175-521
1145-502
1145-520
1145-532
3134-520

Assessment Title

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory

exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory
exam (2)

Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Theory Exam (1)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (2)
Level 2 Horticulture - Theory exam

Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam
Level 3 Floristry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Floristry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Floristry - Theory exam

Level 2 Engineering - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Engineering - Theory exam

Level 3 Engineering - Theory exam (2)

Level 2 Dental - Theory exam

Version
Number

190314-EN1

190314-EN1

190314-EN1

190315-EN1
190307

190313

190313

190313

190313

190307-EN1
190313-EN1
190313-EN1
190313-EN1
190313-EN1
190314-EN1
190315-EN1
190314

190314-EN1
190314-EN1
190313-EN1
190308-EN1
190306-EN1
190307-EN1

Exam Date

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

14.03.2019

15.03.2019
07.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
07.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
13.03.2019
08.03.2019
06.03.2019
07.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

60

48
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
40
40
60
60
50
80
60
60
60

Pass
Mark

24

22
29
23
25
29
24
29
23
25
29
24
16
17
24
24
22
26
21
23
27

Merit
Mark

33

29
38
32
33
36
31
38
32
33
36
31
22
23
33
33
29
41
30
31
35

Distinction
Mark

42

36
48
42
41
44
39
48
42
41
44
39
28
29
42
42
37
56
40
40
43



Assessment

Number

3605-035
3605-535
3625-020

3625-030
3625-032
3625-034
3625-520
3625-530
3625-532
3625-534
4292-022
4292-030
4292-520
4292-522
4292-530
4406-531

4782-532
5220-020
5220-022
5220-030
5220-030
5220-035
5220-036
5220-520
5220-522

Assessment Title

Level 3 Early Years and Childcare - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Early Years and Childcare - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Healthcare, Care and Childcare - Theory
exam

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 2 Health, Care and Childcare - Theory exam
Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 2 Automotive - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Automotive Industry - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Vehicle Technology - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Automotive - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Automotive Industry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Coordinating Business Support - Theory
exam
Level 3 Business Travel - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)
Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam

Version
Number

190312
190312-EN1
190314

190314
190314
190314
190314-EN1
190314-EN1
190314-EN1
190314-EN1
190314
190315
190314-EN1
190314-EN1
190315-EN1
190312-EN1

190307-EN1
190305
190319
190304
190319
190307
190307
190305-EN1
190305-EN1

Exam Date

12.03.2019
12.03.2019
14.03.2019

14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019
14.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019
12.03.2019

07.03.2019
05.03.2019
19.03.2019
04.03.2019
19.03.2019
07.03.2019
07.03.2019
05.03.2019
05.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

80
80
60

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
65
80
60
65
80
80

60
80
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Pass
Mark

32
32
24

23
24
23
24
23
24
23
27
35
24
27
35
32

24
31
32
33
33
34
33
31
32

Merit
Mark

44
44
33

32
33
32
33
32
33
32
36
45
33
36
45
44

33
43
42
44
44
45
44
43
42

Distinction
Mark

56
56
42

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
46
56
42
46
56
56

42
56
53
56
56
57
56
56
53



Assessment

Number

5220-530
5220-535
5220-536
6002-005
6002-007
6002-009
6002-011
6002-032
6002-505
6002-507
6002-509
6002-511
6002-532
6003-020
6003-022
6003-024
6003-030
6003-034
6003-520
6003-522
6003-524
6003-530
6003-534
6010-020
6010-030

Assessment Title

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)
Level 2 Barbering- Theory exam

Level 2 Hairdressing - Theory exam

Level 2 Cutting and Styling Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Hair Colouring Services - Theory exam
Level 3 Hairdressing - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Barbering- Theory exam

Level 2 Hairdressing - Theory exam

Level 2 Cutting and Styling Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Hair Colouring Services - Theory exam
Level 3 Hairdressing - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Beauty Therapy - Theory Exam

Level 2 Beauty Retail - Theory exam

Level 2 Nail Treatments - Theory Exam

Level 3 Beauty and Spa Therapy - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Nail Technology - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Beauty Therapy - Theory Exam

Level 2 Beauty Retail - Theory exam

Level 2 Nail Treatments - Theory Exam

Level 3 Beauty and Spa Therapy - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Nail Technology - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Make-up Artistry - Theory exam

Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Theory exam (1)

Version
Number

190304-EN1
190307-EN1
190307-EN1
190306
190312
190312
190312
190313
190306-EN1
190312-EN1
190312-EN1
190312-EN1
190313-EN1
190314
190306
190307
190312
190313
190314-EN1
190306-EN1
190307-EN1
190312-EN1
190313-EN1
190312
190314

Exam Date

04.03.2019
07.03.2019
07.03.2019
06.03.2019
12.03.2019
12.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
06.03.2019
12.03.2019
12.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
14.03.2019
06.03.2019
07.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
14.03.2019
06.03.2019
07.03.2019
12.03.2019
13.03.2019
12.03.2019
14.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

80
80
80
60
80
60
60
80
60
80
60
60
80
60
60
60
80
60
60
60
60
80
60
60
80

Pass
Mark

33
34
33
26
31
24
23
30
26
31
24
23
30
25
22
27
28
26
25
22
27
28
26
22
33

Merit
Mark

44
45
44
35
42
33
31
43
35
42
33
31
43
33
30
34
39
34
33
30
34
39
34
32
44

Distinction
Mark

56
57
56
44
54
42
40
56
44
54
42
40
56
41
39
42
50
42
41
39
42
50
42
43
55



Assessment

Number

6010-033

6010-520
6010-530
6010-533

6100-021
6100-030
6100-032
6100-034

6100-036

6100-521
6100-530
6100-532
6100-534

6100-536

6103-021
6103-030

6103-521
6103-530

7178-021
7178-521

Assessment Title

Level 3 Theatrical, Special Effects and Media Makeup

Artistry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Make-up Artistry - Theory exam

Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Theatrical, Special Effects and Media Makeup
Artistry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Professional Cookery - Theory exam

Level 3 Professional Cookery - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Professional Chefs - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Professional Chefs (Patisserie &
Confectionery) - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Professional Chefs (Kitchen & Larder) -
Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Professional Cookery - Theory exam

Level 3 Professional Cookery - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Professional Chefs - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Professional Chefs (Patisserie &
Confectionery) - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Professional Chefs (Kitchen & Larder) -
Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Food and Beverage Service - Theory exam
Level 3 Supervision in Food and Beverage Services -
Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Food and Beverage Service - Theory exam
Level 3 Supervision in Food and Beverage Services -
Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Food Preparation and Service - Theory exam

Level 2 Food Preparation and Service - Theory exam

Version
Number

190315

190312-EN1
190314-EN1
190315-EN1

190312
190314
190313
190313

190313

190312-EN1
190314-EN1
190313-EN1
190313-EN1

190313-EN1

190313
190314

190313-EN1
190314-EN1

190312
190312-EN1

Exam Date

15.03.2019

12.03.2019
14.03.2019
15.03.2019

12.03.2019
14.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019

13.03.2019

12.03.2019
14.03.2019
13.03.2019
13.03.2019

13.03.2019

13.03.2019
14.03.2019

13.03.2019
14.03.2019

12.03.2019
12.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

80
70
70
60

60

80
70
70
60

60

80
80

80
80

80
80

Pass
Mark

31
32
30
23

24

31
32
30
23

24

31
32

31
32

33
33

Merit
Mark

43
41
40
31

33

43
41
40
31

33

43
44

43
44

44
44

Distinction
Mark

56
51
50
40

42

56
51
50
40

42

56
56

56
56

55
55



Second Spring Exam Series
Dated entry exams taken 18 March to 29 March 2019

Assessment Assessment Title Version Exam Date Total Pass Merit Distinction

Number

Number

Marks
Available

Mark

Mark

Mark

1145-530 Level 3 Engineering - Theory exam (1) 190319-EN1 19.03.2019 100 40 55 70

3038-002 Level 2 Hair and Beauty Studies - Theory exam (1) 190320 20.03.2019 60 25 34 43

3038-502 Level 2 Hair and Beauty Studies - Theory exam (1) 190320-EN1 20.03.2019 60 25 34 43

6002-030 Level 3 Barbering - Theory exam (1) 190322 22.03.2019 60 25 34 43

6002-530 Level 3 Barbering - Theory exam (1) 190322-EN1 22.03.2019 60 25 34 43

6106-002 Level 2 Cookery and Service for the Hospitality Industry - 190320 20.03.2019 80 29 42 55
Theory exam (1)

6106-502 Level 2 Cookery and Service for the Hospitality Industry - 190320-EN1 20.03.2019 80 29 42 55
Theory exam (1)

6720-002 Level 2 Constructing and Maintaining the Built Environment - 190327 27.03.2019 60 23 31 39
Theory exam (1)

6720-004 Level 2 Designing and Planning the Built Environment - 190329 29.03.2019 60 23 32 42
Theory exam (1)

6720-040 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (1) 190328 28.03.2019 60 24 33 43

6720-042 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (1) 190328 28.03.2019 90 35 48 61

6720-052 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2) 190329 29.03.2019 90 36 49 62

6720-054 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2) 190329 29.03.2019 90 36 48 61

6720-502 Level 2 Constructing and Maintaining the Built Environment - 190327-EN1 27.03.2019 60 23 31 39
Theory exam (1)

6720-504 Level 2 Designing and Planning the Built Environment - 190329-EN1 29.03.2019 60 23 32 42
Theory exam (1)

6720-540 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (1) = 190328-EN1 28.03.2019 60 24 33 43

6720-542 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (1) 190328-EN1 28.03.2019 90 35 48 61

6720-546 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2) = 190329-EN1 29.03.2019 60 24 32 41

6720-548 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2) 190329-EN1 29.03.2019 60 24 33 42



Assessment

Number

6720-552

6720-556
7905-001
7905-003
7905-503
7906-001
7906-003
7906-005
7906-007
7906-501
7906-505
7906-507
7907-001
7907-003
7907-501
7907-503
7908-001
7908-005
8202-025
8202-035
8202-525
8202-535

Assessment Title

Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Bricklaying - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Bricklaying - Theory exam

Level 2 Bricklaying - Theory exam

Level 3 Site Carpentry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Architectural Joinery - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Architectural joinery - Theory exam

Level 2 Site Carpentry - Theory exam

Level 3 Site Carpentry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Architectural joinery - Theory exam

Level 2 Site Carpentry - Theory exam

Level 3 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam
Level 3 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam
Level 3 Plastering - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Plastering - Theory exam

Level 2 Plumbing - Theory Exam

Level 3 Plumbing - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Plumbing - Theory Exam

Level 3 Plumbing - Theory exam (1)

10

Version
Number

190329-EN1

190329-EN1
190326
190325
190325-EN1
190328
190328
190327
190327
190328-EN1
190327-EN1
190327-EN1
190327
190326
190327-EN1
190326-EN1
190329
190328
190329
190328
190329-EN1
190328-EN1

Exam Date

29.03.2019

29.03.2019
26.03.2019
25.03.2019
25.03.2019
28.03.2019
28.03.2019
27.03.2019
27.03.2019
28.03.2019
27.03.2019
27.03.2019
27.03.2019
26.03.2019
27.03.2019
26.03.2019
29.03.2019
28.03.2019
29.03.2019
28.03.2019
29.03.2019
28.03.2019

Total
Marks
Available

Pass
Mark

Merit
Mark

Distinction
Mark




Electrical Spring Exam Series
Dated entry electrical exams taken 30 April 2019

Version Exam Date

Number

Assessment Assessment Title

Number

Cityggg

Guilds

8202-020 Level 2 Electrical Installation - Theory exam 190430 30.04.2019
8202-520 Level 2 Electrical Installation - Theory exam 190430-EN1 30.04.2019
8202-531 Level 3 Electrical Installation - Theory exam (1) 190430-EN1 30.04.2019

11

Total Pass Merit Distinction
VES Mark Mark Mark
Available
60 28 36 45
60 28 36 45
75 30 40 50



Summer Exam Series (Level 3)

Dated entry exams taken 22 May to 25 June 2019

HEEEEE T Assessment Title Version No Exam Date
Number

Total
VES
Available

Pass Merit Distinction
Mark Mark Mark
35 45

0171-002 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (1) 190614 14.06.2019 25

0171-010 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2) 190614 14.06.2019 60 27 35 43
0171-012 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2) 190614 14.06.2019 60 25 34 43
0171-015 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1) 190618 18.06.2019 60 25 33 42
0171-016 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1) 190618 18.06.2019 60 25 33 42
0171-018 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (2) 190618 18.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0171-502 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (1) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 25 35 45
0171-506 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 29 36 44
0171-510 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 27 35 43
0171-512 Level 3 Agriculture - Theory exam (2) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 25 34 43
0171-515 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1) 190618-EN1 18.06.2019 60 25 33 42
0171-516 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (1) 190618-EN1 18.06.2019 60 25 33 42
0171-518 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Theory exam (2) 190618-EN1 18.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0172-002 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1) 190610 10.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0172-004 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1) 190613 13.06.2019 60 26 35 45
0172-006 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2) 190617 17.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0172-008 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2) 190618 18.06.2019 60 23 32 41
0172-031 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (1) 190613 13.06.2019 56 23 31 40
0172-035 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619 19.06.2019 60 26 35 44
0172-039 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619 19.06.2019 60 25 33 41
0172-043 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619 19.06.2019 60 26 34 42
0172-502 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1) 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0172-504 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 60 26 35 45
0172-506 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2) 190617-EN1 17.06.2019 60 24 33 42
0172-508 Level 3 Equine Management - Theory exam (2) 190618-EN1 18.06.2019 60 23 32 41
0172-531 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 56 23 31 40
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Assessment . . Uoiizl Pass Merit Distinction
Available

0172-535 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 26 35 44

0172-537 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 40 19 24 30

0172-539 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 60 25 33 41

0172-541 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 60 25 34 43

0172-543 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 60 26 34 42

0172-545 Level 3 Animal Management - Theory exam (2) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 60 25 33 41

0173-001 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610 10.06.2019 60 25 34 44
exam (1)

0173-005 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610 10.06.2019 40 17 22 29
exam (2)

0173-007 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610 10.06.2019 40 18 23 28
exam (2)

0173-011 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610 10.06.2019 60 25 33 42
exam (2)

0173-013 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610 10.06.2019 60 24 33 42
exam (2)

0173-501 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 50 21 28 35
exam (1)

0173-505 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 40 19 23 28
exam (2)

0173-509 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 60 24 33 42
exam (2)

0173-511 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 60 25 33 42
exam (2)

0173-513 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Theory 190610-EN1 10.06.2019 60 24 33 42
exam (2)

0174-002 Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (1) 190610 10.06.2019 60 26 36 46

0174-006 Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2) 190614 14.06.2019 60 24 33 42

0174-008 Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2) 190614 14.06.2019 60 24 32 41

0174-012 Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (1) | 190617 17.06.2019 60 26 34 42

13

Cit
Gu

Ids



REsEEE Assessment Title Version No Exam Date
Number

0174-014
0174-502
0174-506
0174-508
0174-512
0174-514
0175-001
0175-501
1145-530
1145-532
3605-035
3605-535
3625-030
3625-032
3625-034
3625-530
3625-532
3625-534
4292-030
4292-530
4406-531
4782-532
5220-030
5220-035
5220-530
5220-535
5220-536
6002-030
6002-032

Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Horticulture - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam (2)
Level 3 Floristry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Floristry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Engineering - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Engineering - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Early Years and Childcare - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Early Years and Childcare - Theory exam (1)
Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Health and Care - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Automotive Industry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Automotive Industry - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Coordinating Business Support - Theory exam
Level 3 Business Travel - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (2)

Level 3 Barbering - Theory exam (1)

Level 3 Hairdressing - Theory exam (1)

190617
190610-EN1
190614-EN1
190614-EN1
190617-EN1
190617-EN1
190618
190618-EN1
190618-EN1
190605-EN1
190614
190614-EN1
190613
190613
190613
190613-EN1
190613-EN1
190613-EN1
190614
190614-EN1
190614-EN1
190603-EN1
190603
190612
190603-EN1
190612-EN1
190612-EN1
190621
190613

14

17.06.2019
10.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
17.06.2019
17.06.2019
18.06.2019
18.06.2019
18.06.2019
05.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
03.06.2019
03.06.2019
12.06.2019
03.06.2019
12.06.2019
12.06.2019
21.06.2019
13.06.2019

Total
Marks
Available

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
100
60
80
80
60
60
60
60
60
60
80
80
80
60
80
80
80
80
80
60
80

Pass Merit Distinction
Mark Mark Mark
24 33 43

26
24
24
26
24
24
24
40
23
32
32
24
23
23
24
23
23
35
32
32
24
33
34
33
34
33
24
30

36
33
32
34
33
33
33
55
31
44
44
33
32
32
33
32
32
45
44
44
32
44
45
44
45
44
33
43

46
42
41
42
43
42
42
70
40
56
56
43
42
42
43
42
42
56
56
56
40
56
57
56
57
56
43
56




Assessment . . Uoiizl Pass Merit Distinction
Available

6002-530 Level 3 Barbering - Theory exam (1) 190621-EN1 21.06.2019 24 33 43

6002-532 Level 3 Hairdressing - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 80 30 43 56

6003-030 Level 3 Beauty and Spa Therapy - Theory exam (1) 190613 13.06.2019 80 27 38 50

6003-034 Level 3 Nail Technology - Theory exam (1) 190614 14.06.2019 60 26 34 42

6003-530 Level 3 Beauty and Spa Therapy - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 80 27 38 50

6003-534 Level 3 Nail Technology - Theory exam (1) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 26 34 42

6010-030 Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Theory exam (1) 190613 13.06.2019 80 33 44 55

6010-033 Level 3 Theatrical, Special Effects and Media Makeup | 190614 14.06.2019 80 35 46 57
Artistry - Theory exam (1)

6010-530 Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 80 33 44 55

6010-533 Level 3 Theatrical, Special Effects and Media Makeup | 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 80 35 46 57
Artistry - Theory exam (1)

6100-030 Level 3 Professional Cookery - Theory exam (1) 190613 13.06.2019 70 29 38 48

6100-032 Level 3 Professional Chefs - Theory exam (1) 190614 14.06.2019 70 28 38 48

6100-034 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Patisserie & 190614 14.06.2019 60 23 31 40
Confectionery) - Theory exam (1)

6100-036 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Kitchen & Larder) - 190614 14.06.2019 60 24 33 42
Theory exam (1)

6100-530 Level 3 Professional Cookery - Theory exam (1) 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 70 29 38 48

6100-532 Level 3 Professional Chefs - Theory exam (1) 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 70 28 38 48

6100-534 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Patisserie & 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 23 31 40
Confectionery) - Theory exam (1)

6100-536 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Kitchen & Larder) - 190614-EN1 14.06.2019 60 24 33 42
Theory exam (1)

6103-030 Level 3 Supervision in Food and Beverage Services - 190613 13.06.2019 80 32 44 56
Theory exam (1)

6103-530 Level 3 Supervision in Food and Beverage Services - 190613-EN1 13.06.2019 80 32 44 56
Theory exam (1)

6720-040 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190620 20.06.2019 60 24 33 42
exam (1)
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Assessment . . Uoiizl Pass Merit Distinction
Available

6720-042 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190620 20.06.2019 36 48 61
exam (1)

6720-052 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190621 21.06.2019 90 34 48 62
exam (2)

6720-540 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190620-EN1 20.06.2019 60 24 33 42
exam (1)

6720-542 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190620-EN1 20.06.2019 90 36 48 61
exam (1)

6720-548 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190621-EN1 21.06.2019 60 22 31 40
exam (2)

6720-556 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Theory | 190621-EN1 21.06.2019 90 34 47 61
exam (2)

7905-001 Level 3 Bricklaying - Theory exam (1) 190618 18.06.2019 70 28 37 47

7906-001 Level 3 Site Carpentry - Theory exam (1) 190620 20.06.2019 70 27 37 48

7906-501 Level 3 Site Carpentry - Theory exam (1) 190620-EN1 20.06.2019 70 27 37 48

7907-001 Level 3 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam (1) 190619 19.06.2019 70 27 37 47

7907-501 Level 3 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam (1) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 70 27 37 47

8202-035 Level 3 Plumbing - Theory exam (1) 190619 19.06.2019 60 22 32 42

8202-531 Level 3 Electrical Installation - Theory exam (1) 190625-EN1 25.06.2019 75 28 39 50

8202-535 Level 3 Plumbing - Theory exam (1) 190619-EN1 19.06.2019 60 22 32 42
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Summer Exam Series (Level 2)

Dated entry exams taken 22 May to 25 June 2019

Assessment

Number

Assessment Title

Version No

Exam Date

Total
Marks
Available

Pass
Mark

Merit
Mark

Distinction
Mark

0170-501
0171-521
0171-523
0172-524
0172-526
0173-524
0174-521
0175-521
0175-521
1145-502
1145-520
3038-002
3038-502
3134-520
3625-020
3625-520
4292-020
4292-022
4292-520
4292-522
5220-022
5220-520
5220-522

Level 2 Land Based Studies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam

Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Theory exam
Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam

Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam

Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Theory Exam (1)

Level 2 Horticulture - Theory exam

Level 2 Floristry - Theory exam

Level 2 Floristry - Theory exam

Level 2 Engineering - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Engineering - Theory exam

Level 2 Hair and Beauty Studies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Hair and Beauty Studies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Dental - Theory exam

Level 2 Healthcare, Care and Childcare - Theory exam
Level 2 Health, Care and Childcare - Theory exam
Level 2 Vehicle Technology - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Automotive - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Vehicle Technology - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Automotive - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam (1)
Level 2 Digital Technologies - Theory exam

190618-EN1
190620-EN1
190621-EN1
190620-EN1
190621-EN1
190621-EN1
190620-EN1
190620-EN1
190701-EN1
190617-EN1
190531-EN1
190618

190618-EN1
190523-EN1
190613

190613-EN1
190613

190613

190613-EN1
190613-EN1
190604

190604-EN1
190604-EN1

17

18.06.2019
20.06.2019
21.06.2019
20.06.2019
21.06.2019
21.06.2019
20.06.2019
12.06.2019
20.06.2019
17.06.2019
31.05.2019
18.06.2019
18.06.2019
23.05.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
04.06.2019
04.06.2019
04.06.2019

42
36
40
37
35
37
28
37
37
56
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
46
42
46
53
44
53




Assessment

Number

6002-005
6002-007
6002-009
6002-011
6002-505
6002-507
6002-509
6002-511
6003-020
6003-022
6003-024
6003-520
6003-524
6010-020
6010-520
6100-021
6100-521
6103-021
6106-002

6106-502

6720-002

6720-004

Assessment Title

Level 2 Barbering- Theory exam

Level 2 Hairdressing - Theory exam

Level 2 Cutting and Styling Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Hair Colouring Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Barbering- Theory exam

Level 2 Hairdressing - Theory exam

Level 2 Cutting and Styling Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Hair Colouring Services - Theory exam
Level 2 Beauty Therapy - Theory Exam

Level 2 Beauty Retail - Theory exam

Level 2 Nail Treatments - Theory Exam

Level 2 Beauty Therapy - Theory Exam

Level 2 Nail Treatments - Theory Exam

Level 2 Make-up Artistry - Theory exam

Level 2 Make-up Artistry - Theory exam

Level 2 Professional Cookery - Theory exam

Level 2 Professional Cookery - Theory exam

Level 2 Food and Beverage Service - Theory exam

Level 2 Cookery and Service for the Hospitality
Industry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Cookery and Service for the Hospitality
Industry - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Constructing and Maintaining the Built
Environment - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Designing and Planning the Built Environment
- Theory exam (1)

Version No

190603
190614
190614
190614
190603-EN1
190614-EN1
190614-EN1
190614-EN1
190613
190603
190604
190613-EN1
190604-EN1
190614
190614-EN1
190613
190613-EN1
190613
190618

190618-EN1

190619

190621

18

Exam Date

03.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
03.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
13.06.2019
03.06.2019
04.06.2019
13.06.2019
04.06.2019
14.06.2019
14.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
13.06.2019
18.06.2019

18.06.2019

19.06.2019

21.06.2019

Total
Marks
Available

80

57

60

Pass
Mark

29

21

23

Merit
Mark

42

30

31

Distinction
Mark

45
54
42
40
45
54
42
40
41
39
42
41
42
42
42
56
56
56
56

56

39

40



Assessment

Number

Assessment Title

Version No

Exam Date

Total
Marks
Available

Pass
Mark

Merit
Mark

Distinction
Mark

City:
Gl

6720-502

6720-504

7178-021
7178-521
7905-003
7905-503
7906-005
7906-007
7906-507
7907-003
7907-503
7908-005
8202-020
8202-025
8202-520
8202-525

Level 2 Constructing and Maintaining the Built
Environment - Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Designing and Planning the Built Environment

- Theory exam (1)

Level 2 Food Preparation and Service - Theory exam
Level 2 Food Preparation and Service - Theory exam

Level 2 Bricklaying - Theory exam

Level 2 Bricklaying - Theory exam

Level 2 Architectural joinery - Theory exam
Level 2 Site Carpentry - Theory exam

Level 2 Site Carpentry - Theory exam

Level 2 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam
Level 2 Painting and Decorating - Theory exam
Level 2 Plastering - Theory exam

Level 2 Electrical Installation - Theory exam
Level 2 Plumbing - Theory Exam

Level 2 Electrical Installation - Theory exam
Level 2 Plumbing - Theory Exam

190619-EN1

190621-EN1

190613
190613-EN1
190617
190617-EN1
190619
190619
190619-EN1
190618
190618-EN1
190620
190625
190620
190625-EN1
190620-EN1

19

19.06.2019

21.06.2019

13.06.2019
13.06.2019
17.06.2019
17.06.2019
19.06.2019
19.06.2019
19.06.2019
18.06.2019
18.06.2019
20.06.2019
25.06.2019
20.06.2019
25.06.2019
20.06.2019

80
80
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

34
34
26
26
27
27
27
25
25
27
28
24
28
24

44
44
36
36
36
36
36
34
34
35
36
33
36
33

41

40

55
55
46
46
45
45
45
43
43
44
45
43
45
43




On-demand Exams

Assessment Assessment Title Version Number TotaI_Marks Pass Merit Distinction
Number Available Mark Mark Mark
0171-021 Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam 19VERC1 50 21 28 36
0171-021 Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam 19VERD1 50 21 28 36
0171-021 Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam 200103 50 21 28 36
0171-021 Level 2 Agriculture - Theory exam 200104 50 21 28 36
0171-023 Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Theory exam 200103 50 24 31 39
0171-023 Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Theory exam 200104 50 24 31 39
0171-023 Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Theory exam 19VERD1 49 24 31 39
0172-024 Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam 19VERC1 50 26 30 35
0172-024 Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam 19VERD1 50 26 30 35
0172-024 Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam 200103 50 27 31 36
0172-024 Level 2 Animal Care - Theory exam 200104 50 26 30 35
0172-026 Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam 19VERC1 50 22 30 39
0172-026 Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam 19VERD1 50 21 29 38
0172-026 Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam 200103 50 23 32 41
0172-026 Level 2 Equine Care - Theory exam 200104 50 22 30 39
0173-024 Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Theory Exam 200104 50 21 28 36
0173-024 Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Theory Exam 200103 45 23 29 36
0173-024 Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Theory Exam 19VERE1 50 20 27 35
0174-021 Level 2 Horticulture - Theory exam 19VERA1 40 15 21 28
0174-021 Level 2 Horticulture - Theory exam 19VERB1 40 15 21 28
0174-023 Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam 19VERA1 40 18 24 30
0174-023 Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam 19VERB1 40 17 23 29
0174-023 Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam 200103 40 16 22 29
0174-023 Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Theory exam 200104 40 15 21 27
0175-021 Level 2 Floristry - Theory exam 200103 50 27 33 39
0175-021 Level 2 Floristry - Theory exam 200104 50 28 34 40
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Cityﬁ%

Guilds

Synoptic Assignments (Level 3)
Synoptic assignments applicable for the 2019 academic year

. Total . L
Assessment Title Version Marks Pass Merit Distinction
Number . Mark Mark Mark
Available

Assessment

Number

0171-001 Level 3 Agriculture - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0171-005 Level 3 Agriculture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
0171-009 Level 3 Agriculture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
0171-011 Level 3 Agriculture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 44
0171-017 Level 3 Land-based Engineering - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0172-001 Level 3 Equine Management - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0172-003 Level 3 Equine Management - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 32 42
0172-005 Level 3 Equine Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
0172-007 Level 3 Equine Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
0172-030 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assighnment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
0172-034 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 42
0172-036 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0172-038 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assighnment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0172-040 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 25 33 42
0172-042 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assighment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
0172-044 Level 3 Animal Management - Synoptic assighment (2) 190517-EN1 60 25 33 41
0173-002 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 33 42
0173-004 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 45
0173-006 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 25 33 42
0173-008 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management — Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 45
0173-010 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0173-012 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 43
0173-014 Level 3 Land and Wildlife Management - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
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City&¥
Guilds
Assessment Assessment Title Version Jg:ﬁ!s Pass Merit Distinction
Number Number Available Mark Mark Mark
0174-001 Level 3 Horticulture - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
0174-003 Level 3 Horticulture - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 43
0174-005 Level 3 Horticulture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
0174-007 Level 3 Horticulture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
0174-011 Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Synoptic assighment (1) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 43
0174-013 Level 3 Forestry and Arboriculture - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 32 41
0175-002 Level 3 Floristry - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 33 43
1145-031 Level 3 Engineering - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 35 45
1145-033 Level 3 Engineering - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 32 40
1145-034 Level 3 Engineering - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 42
3605-037 Level 3 Early Years Practitioner - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 33 43
3605-039 Level 3 Early Years and Childcare - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 32 42
3625-031 Level 3 Health and Care - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 44
3625-033 Level 3 Health and Care - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 45
4292-031 Level 3 Automotive Industry - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 27 37 47
4406-032 Level 3 Coordinating Business Support - Synoptic Assessment 190517-EN1 60 25 33 42
4782-030 Level 3 Business Travel - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
5220-031 Level 3 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
5220-039 Level 3 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
5220-046 Level 3 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assignment (2) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
6002-031 Level 3 Barbering - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 36 47
6002-033 Level 3 Hairdressing - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 28 38 48
6003-031 Level 3 Beauty and Spa Therapy - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 35 46
6003-035 Level 3 Nail Technology - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 27 35 43
6010-031 Level 3 Media Makeup Artistry - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 22 34 46
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Guilds
Assessment Assessment Title Version Jg:ﬁ!s Pass Merit Distinction

Number Number Available Mark Mark Mark
6010-034 Level 3 Theatrical, Special Effects and Media Makeup Artistry - 190517-EN1 60 25 35 46

Synoptic assignment (1)
6100-031 Level 3 Professional Cookery - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 36 49
6100-033 Level 3 Professional Chefs - Synoptic assighnment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 37 49
6100-035 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Patisserie & Confectionery) - Synoptic 190517-EN1 60 22 35 48

assignment (1)
6100-037 Level 3 Professional Chefs (Kitchen & Larder) - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 35 46

(1)
6103-031 Level 3 Supervision in Food and Beverage Services - Synoptic 190517-EN1 60 27 37 47

assignment (1)
6720-041 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (1) | 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
6720-043 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (1) | 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
6720-047 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (2) | 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
6720-049 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (2) = 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
6720-053 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (2) | 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
6720-055 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (2) = 190517-EN1 60 24 34 44
6720-057 Level 3 Constructing the Built Environment - Synoptic assignment (2) | 190517-EN1 60 25 34 44
7905-002 Level 3 Bricklaying - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 27 37 47
7906-002 Level 3 Site Carpentry - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
7906-004 Level 3 Architectural Joinery - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 27 35 44
7907-002 Level 3 Painting and Decorating - Synoptic assighment (1) 190517-EN1 60 26 34 43
7908-002 Level 3 Plastering - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 27 36 45
8202-032 Level 3 Electrical Installation - Synoptic assighment (1) 190517-EN1 60 26 38 51
8202-036 Level 3 Plumbing - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
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Guilds

Synoptic Assignments (Level 2)

Synoptic assignments applicable for the 2019 academic year

Total

AstS?nst:r;?nt Assessment Title Version No Aya?ler:SIe k/lllg:ll;[ D'S'tlllr;flt('on
0170-002 Level 2 Land Based Studies - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 32 42
0171-022 Level 2 Agriculture - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
0171-024 Level 2 Land-Based Engineering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 33 44
0172-021 Level 2 Animal Care - Synoptic assighment 190517-EN1 60 25 34 44
0172-025 Level 2 Equine Care - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
0173-025 Level 2 Land and Wildlife - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 32 42
0173-026 Level 2 Land and Wildlife (Game) - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 35 46
0173-027 Level 2 Land and Wildlife (Fisheries) - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
0173-028 Level 2 Land and Wildlife (Countryside Conservation) - Synoptic 190517-EN1

Assighment el 2 = o
0174-020 Level 2 Horticulture - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 33 42
0174-022 Level 2 Forestry and Arboriculture - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 31 40
0175-022 Level 2 Floristry - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 35 45
1145-001 Level 2 Engineering - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
1145-025 Level 2 Engineering - Synoptic assighment 190517-EN1 100 39 55 72
1145-026 Level 2 Engineering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 66 24 34 45
1145-027 Level 2 Engineering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 32 42
1145-028 Level 2 Engineering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 24 33 43
3038-001 Level 2 Hair and Beauty Studies - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 35 46
3134-021 Level 2 Dental - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 32 41
3625-021 Level 2 Healthcare, Care and Childcare - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 23 33 43
4292-021 Level 2 Vehicle Technology - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
4292-023 Level 2 Automotive - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 33 40 47
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5220-021 Level 2 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 24 33
5220-023 Level 2 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 24 34
5220-025 Level 2 Digital Technologies - Synoptic assighment (1) 190517-EN1 24 34
5220-027 Level 2 Digital Technologies - Synoptic Assignment (1) 190517-EN1 24 33
6002-006 Level 2 Barbering - Synoptic assighnment 190517-EN1 24 35
6002-008 Level 2 Hairdressing - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 29 39
6002-010 Level 2 Cutting and Styling Services - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 29 40
6002-012 Level 2 Hair Colouring Services - Synoptic assighment 190517-EN1 28 38
6003-021 Level 2 Beauty Therapy - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 25 35
6003-023 Level 2 Beauty Retail - Synoptic assighment 190517-EN1 23 34
6003-025 Level 2 Nail Treatments - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 25 35
6010-021 Level 2 Make-up Artistry - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 25 37
6100-022 Level 2 Professional Cookery - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 24 36
6103-022 Level 2 Food and Beverage Service - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 26 36
6106-001 Level 2 Cookery and Service for the Hospitality Industry - Synoptic

assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 26 35 45
6720-001 Level 2 Constructing and Maintaining the Built Environment -

Synoptic assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 25 33 41
6720-003 Level 2 Designing and Planning the Built Environment - Synoptic

assignment (1) 190517-EN1 60 23 31 40
7178-022 Level 2 Food Preparation and Service - Synoptic assighnment 190517-EN1 60 24 34 45
7905-004 Level 2 Bricklaying - Synoptic Assignment 190517-EN1 60 24 36 48
7906-006 Level 2 Architectural joinery - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 25 34 43
7906-008 Level 2 Site Carpentry - Synoptic assighment 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
7907-004 Level 2 Painting and Decorating - Synoptic assighnment 190517-EN1 60 26 36 47
7908-006 Level 2 Plastering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 26 35 45
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7908-008 Level 2 Plastering - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 24 33 42
8202-021 Level 2 Electrical Installation - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 27 38 49
8202-026 Level 2 Plumbing - Synoptic assignment 190517-EN1 60 26 37 48
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